and this is due to the pertinence of events emanating from both 
ends. Owning to this fact, this current study investigated work-family intersection 
as a predictor of employees’ job satisfaction in WAMCO plc, Lagos State with 
the spillover theory underpinning the study. A sampling frame of one hundred 
and sixty-five (165) was obtained from a population of two hundred and nine 
(209) employees using a combination of both probabilistic and non-probabilistic 
sampling techniques. The outcome of the study reflected that there was a positive 

and significant association between role overload and employees’ psychologi-
cal well-being with “(r=0.832, p-value<0.05)”;

[...]

by Riedl and Thomas, (2019) also revealed that the combined effect of work 
pressure, high emotional demands at job increase emotional exhaustion and cause 
strain and psychosocial imbalances among employees. 

Methodology

The population was four hundred and fifty and a sampling frame of two hundred 
and nine (209) was derived with the assistance of Krejcie and Morgan table es-
tablished in 1970. Data was obtained using a questionnaire that was close-ended 
questions and was further divided into three sections. The first Section (A) cap-
tured the biographical information of respondents while second section (B) dealt